1,58,933/- 

6. Pain and suffering    Rs.     25,000/- 

7. Loss of amenities     Rs.     50,000/- 

Total   Rs.30,89,933/- 

4. Accordingly, it was ordered that Branch Manager, National Insurance 

Company Limited shall pay the compensation of Rs.30,89,933/-(Rupees 

thirty lakhs eighty nine thousand nine hundred thirty three) only with 

interest @ 10% per annum on the said sum to the claimant from the date 

of filing of the claim petition i.e. 06.06.2018 till full and final payment. 

5. Mr. Subba has submitted that as the claim petition was filed under 

Section 166 of the Act, it was necessary for the claimant to have proved that

[...]

Accordingly, amount of compensation is computed as follows: - 

1. (Rs.1,68,000 x 18)    Rs.30,24,000/- 

2. Medical expenses     Rs.  1,58,933/- 

3. Pain and suffering    Rs.  1,00,000/- 

4. Loss of amenities     Rs.  1,00,000/- 

Total   Rs.33,82,933/- 

40. The amount of Rs.33,82,933/- (Rupees thirty three lakhs eighty two 

thousand nine hundred thirty three) only shall be paid by the Insurance 

Company with interest @ 10% per annum to the claimant from date of filing 

of the claim petition i.e. 06.06.2018 till full and final payment. 

40. Appeal stands disposed of.  

41. Records of the Tribunal be sent back.